

## RECEIVED--FPSC

## 10 MAY 14 PM 2:40

May 13, 2010 Via Overnight Delivery

COMMISSION CLERK

100293

Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk Office of Commission Clerk & Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

## Re: Name Change Notice for ANEW Broadband, Inc. also d/b/a Instantel Phone Service for Removal of d/b/a Name from Certification (TX-592)

Dear Ms. Cole:

Enclosed please accept the original and one (1) copy of this letter as notice that ANEW Broadband, Inc. also d/b/a Instantel Phone Service will no longer be marketing and/or offering services under the d/b/a name of "Instantel Phone Service". The Company does not have any "Instantel Phone Service" customers in the state of Florida; therefore, customer notification is not applicable.

The Company will continue to market and offer its services under ANEW Broadband, Inc. without change or interruption. The Company will provide labels for its Local Exchange Price List (No. 1) and Access Services Price List (No. 2) upon receipt of Commission Order granting approval to remove the d/b/a name.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing may be directed to my attention at (407) 740-8575. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely Thomas M. Forte

Consultant to ANEW Broadband, Inc.

COM			
APA	TMF:mew		
ECR	cc:	J. Medina, ANEW	
GCL	file:	ANEW – FL Local	
RAD	tms:	FL11001x	
SSC _			
ADM			
OPC _	1		
CLK HA	int		

U 4 08 | HAY IA =

COCHENT ALMORA-DAT